Contents

List of Figures
List of Tables
List of Contributors

10.

11.

Extending the Coalition Life-cycle Approach to Central
Eastern Europe—An Introduction
Wolfgang C. Muller, Torbjorn Bergman, and Gabriella llonszki

The Economic and Political Context of Coalition Politics
in Central Eastern Europe
Anders Backlund, Alejandro Ecker, and Thomas M. Meyer

Bulgaria: Stable Coalitions of Unstable Parties
Rumyana Kolarova and Maria Spirova

Czech Republic: Declining Bipolarity and New Patterns
of Conflict
Zdenka Mansfeldova and Tomas Lacina

Estonia: From Instability to the Consolidation of Centre-Right
Coalition Politics
Vello Tettai

Hungary: From Coalitions to One-Party Dominance
Gabriella Ilonszki

Latvia: Office-seeking in an Ethnically Divided Polity
Janis lkstens, with llze Balcere

Lithuania: Ministerial Government in an Unstable Party System
Irmina Matonyte

Poland: Weak Coalitions and Small Party Suicide in
Government

Andrzej Antoszewski and Joanna Kozierska

Romania: Presidential Politics and CoalitionBargaining
Laurenfiu 8tefan

Slovakia: From National-Populist to Alternating Right
and Left Coalitions

Sona Szomolanyi and Alexander Karvai

Xl
XV

60

86

129

170

207

252

303

344

388

435



viii  CONTENTS

12. Slovenia: Majority Coalitions and the Strategy of Dropping
out of Cabinet

Alenka Krasovec and Tomaz Krpic

13. The Coalition Life-cycle in Central Eastern Europe
Torbjorn Bergman, Gabriella llonszki, and Wolfgang C. Muller

Appendix: The Variables

Index

475

522

o7

589



