Contents

List	of Figures of Tables of Contributors	ix xi xv
1.	Extending the Coalition Life-cycle Approach to Central Eastern Europe—An Introduction Wolfgang C. Müller, Torbjörn Bergman, and Gabriella Ilonszki	1
2.	The Economic and Political Context of Coalition Politics in Central Eastern Europe Anders Backlund, Alejandro Ecker, and Thomas M. Meyer	60
3.	Bulgaria: Stable Coalitions of Unstable Parties Rumyana Kolarova and Maria Spirova	86
4.	Czech Republic: Declining Bipolarity and New Patterns of Conflict Zdenka Mansfeldová and Tomáš Lacina	129
5.	Estonia: From Instability to the Consolidation of Centre-Right Coalition Politics Vello Pettai	170
6.	Hungary: From Coalitions to One-Party Dominance Gabriella Ilonszki	207
7.	Latvia: Office-seeking in an Ethnically Divided Polity Jānis Ikstens, with Ilze Balcere	252
8.	Lithuania: Ministerial Government in an Unstable Party System Irmina Matonyte	303
9.	Poland: Weak Coalitions and Small Party Suicide in Government Andrzej Antoszewski and Joanna Kozierska	344
10.	Romania: Presidential Politics and Coalition Bargaining Laurențiu Ștefan	388
11.	Slovakia: From National-Populist to Alternating Right and Left Coalitions Soňa Szomolányi and Alexander Karvai	435

viii CONTENTS

12.	Slovenia: Majority Coalitions and the Strategy of Dropping out of Cabinet Alenka Krašovec and Tomaž Krpič	475
13.	The Coalition Life-cycle in Central Eastern Europe Torbjörn Bergman, Gabriella Ilonszki, and Wolfgang C. Müller	522
Appendix: The Variables		577
Ind	ex	589